RESIDENTIAL FEES

ITEM Estimated Cost: Dollars/SqFt

*BUILT WITHOUT (BWO) *3 X FEE - TOWN CODE 87.23F
BALCONY S20SQFT
BARN S30SQFT
BASEMENT SFD - UNFINISHED S50 SQ FT
BASEMENT MFD - UNFINISHED $65SQ FT
BASEMENT FINISHED - BWO S20SQFT
CABANA (SEASONAL PLUMBING, NO HEAT, BAR SINK ONLY) S30SQFT
CARPORT S30SQFT
CELLAR ENTRANCE S30SQFT
CONVERT TO LIVING SPACE S35SQFT
DECK/MASONRY TERRACE S20SQFT
DECK/PATIO - R/O S20SQFT
DORMER S50 SQ FT
EGRESS WINDOW EST. COST OR S30 SQ FT
NEW FINISHED BASEMENT S70 SQ FT
FENCE OVER 6' S50 + S1/FT OVER 100 Linear Ft
GARAGE - ATTACHED S50 SQ FT
GARAGE - DETACHED S30SQFT
GAZEBO S30SQFT
INTERIOR ALTERATIONS S30SQFT
LIVING SPC SFD - 1ST FLR S$100SQ FT
LIVING SPC SFD - 2ND FLR S80SQFT
LIVING SPC MFD - 1ST FLR S$105SQFT
LIVING SPC MFD - 2ND FLR $85SQFT
OPEN/SCRN PORCH/UNHEATED BREEZEWAY S30SQFT
PORCH - ENCLOSED UNHEATED (SUNROOM) $35SQFT
PORCH - ENCLOSED HEATED S50 SQ FT
RETAINING WALL $100 + S1 PER LINEAR FT
SHED - OVER 240 SQ FT S30SQFT
STORAGE SPACE ATTACHED TO DWELLING S30SQFT

GENERAL FIXED FEE
*AMENDMENT S§200 PLUS SQ FT FEE
AWNING $100 FIXED
BBQ GRILL (NOT OVER 4' HIGH OR PERMIT) S50 FIXED
CHIMNEY S50 FIXED
FIREPLACE/STOVE S50 FIXED
LETTER-IN-LIEU $200 FIXED
PERGOLA S50 FIXED

POOL - ABOVE GROUND

$100 FIXED (POOL DEMO ABV $50)

POOL - VINYL/FIBERGLASS

$200 FIXED (IN GRD DEMO $250)

POOL GUNITE/CONCRETE

$250 FIXED

RADIO ANTENNA (87-91)

$100 FIXED

REGRADING (R5, R7, R10 SET BACK 5' FROM PROP LINE)

UP TO 5,000 CUBIC YRDS $250 fixed

REGRADING (R15, R20, R40 SET BACK 10' FROM PROP LINE)

5,001 - 15,000 CUBIC YRDS $500 fixed

REGRADING (R80 SET BACK 15' FROM PROP LINE)

15,001 & UP $1000 Fixed

REMOVE STOVE

$50 C/O FEE only

SATELLITE DISH

$100 FIXED

SHED - UP TO 100 SQ FT (1 SHED N/A)

$100 FIXED (SHED DEMO $50)

SHED - 101 - 239 SQ FT

$150 FIXED

SOLAR PANEL - NON - STANDARD INSTALLATION $100 FIXED
SOLAR PANEL - STANDARD INSTALLATION $60 FIXED
TRELLIS S50 FIXED

SKYLIGHTS

$100 FIXED




